CHEROKEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION

APPLICATION FOR INTERCONNECTION OF DISTRIBUTED GENERATION FACILITY

Page 1 of 2

This "<u>DG Application</u>" is used by the Cooperative to determine the requirements for the interconnection of a DG Facility per the Cooperative's *Distributed Generation Interconnection and Purchase Policies* ("DG Policy").

DG Application Fees/Costs

Classification	Size (kW)	Application Fee
Class I	≤ 15	\$25.00
Class II	> 15 ≤ 100	\$100.00
Class III	> 100 \le 1,000	\$150.00 + All Engineering, Cooperative
		System Upgrade, and Legal Costs
Class IV	> 1,000	\$250.00 + All Engineering, Cooperative
		System Upgrade, and Legal Costs

"Member/Owner" Name:		Contact:
Primary Phone:	Email:	
Installation Address:		
INSTALLER		
Company:	Contact:	
Installer Phone:	Email:	
DG FACILITY DETAILS	S	
Manufacturer(s):		
Fuel Source:	Total Facility Rating (kW):	Operating Voltage:
Connection (phase):	Power Factor:	Frequency:
SUPPORTING MATERI	ALS	
	of DG Facility; and (if possible) g documentation for the DG Facility	that will assist the Cooperative in

CHEROKEE COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION

APPLICATION FOR INTERCONNECTION OF DISTRIBUTED GENERATION FACILITY

Page 2 of 2

If the Cooperative determines Cooperative system upgrades will be required as part of the interconnection, Member/Owner will be contacted to determine if they want to proceed with the upgrade costs under the Cooperative's Line Extension/Construction Policies.

Member/Owner will be contacted by the Cooperative when the review process is complete with the fees and costs associated with the interconnection and to provide the Member/Owner with the appropriate agreement(s).

Before constructing, interconnecting and operating the DG Facility, the Member/Owner agrees that they shall: (1) pay all fees and costs associated with interconnection; and (2) receive final approval(s) from the Cooperative and/or the appropriate agreement(s) signed by the Cooperative's authorized representative.

Member/Owner hereby acknowledges that Cooperative is under no obligation to take any action on this DG Application until the Member/Owner has paid the applicable DG Application fee and other review costs based on the DG Facility's classification.

Dated:/	
Member/Owner Signature	Printed Name and Title of Rep., if Applicable